Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dyno Corporation		07/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dyno LLC	
Street Address:	1571 W. Copans Road	
Internal Address:	#15	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0778815	PENN
Registration Number:	1038425	KOMFORT KUT
Registration Number:	1977956	RAIN FREE
Registration Number:	2181345	WINDSTORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 430-8305

Email: fgorowitz@omm.com Correspondent Name: Francie R. Gorowitz Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

18th Floor Address Line 2:

900029048

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

Francie R. Gorowitz NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0961

Signature:	/Francie R. Gorowitz/
Date:	07/27/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=DYNO - US - Regs#page1.tif source=DYNO - US - Regs#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dyno Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware located at 1571 W. Copans Road, #105, Pompano Beach, Florida 33064, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefor:

Reg. No. 778,815 for PENN & design

Reg. No. 1,038,425 for KOMFORT KUT

Reg. No. 1,977,956 for RAIN FREE

Reg. No. 2,181,345 for WINDSTORM

WHEREAS, Dyno LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1571 W. Copans Road, #15, Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said marks including the good will attached thereto and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right title and interest in and to said marks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the said marks.

* * * * *

NY1:1592728.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0963 Executed at Pompano Beach, Florida, this 24th day of July, 2005.

DYNO CORPORATION

Name: James Moynihan Title: President

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0964